

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2495/2007

ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3186 of 2007 - With office report

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The request for dasti service sands allowed.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 10.10.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)
Registrar