

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 995 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 997-998 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. B.A. Rangandhana, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no. 1 that Statement of Case shall be filed during the course of the day, other respondents to file Statement of Case within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 29th April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar