

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 995 OF 2009
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 997-998 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
 Mr.Trideep Pais,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
 Mr.Buddy A.Rangandhana,Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
 Mr.Vimal Dubey,Adv.
 Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv
 Mr.T.Harish Kumar,
 Mr.V.Vasudevan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In all the above cases, the respondents except respondent no.12 were granted four weeks time as last chance for filing statement of cases. Statement of cases not filed even now. Id.counsel seeks further time. Rejected. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar

SB