

§
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 995 OF 2009

ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 997-998 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan,Adv.

Ms. Richa Bhadwaja,Av.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A common order was passed on 11.02.2011. In all the connected Civil Appeals learned counsel for the parties were directed to file their statement of case within four weeks.

Such of the counsel who have failed to file the statement of case in terms of the order dated 11.02.2011 are granted one last opportunity to do so. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful, subject to payment of Rs.2000/- as costs. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master