

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 995/2009

ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 997-998/2009 (XII)

Date : 25-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList these matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.U. Lalit) is not a member.(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER